

Spare parts list for NBLF-25

object	item number	description	quantity
1	040012000	RivBee assembly group union nut	1
2	040029000	force sensor 25kN	1
3	040000020	NutBee ball screw spindle = 3mm	1
4	040028000	RivBee assembly group torsion protection	1
5	040001000	RivBee assembly group spindle guide	1
6	040000025	locking nut M22x1	1
7	DIN912-M3x10-SW	cylinder head screw M3x10, black anodized	1
8	040000022	thrust washer	1
9	DINB4850-M3x16-ZN	cylinder head screw (Torx) M3x16	4
10	DIN981-KM1-M12x1	groove nut KM1-M12x1	1
11	040005000	NutBee assembly group intermediate shaft	1
12	040007000B	RivBee assembly group case with bracket	1
13	040007002	NutBee case cover, black	1
14	040002000	RivBee assembly group motor 18500	1
15	030000037	assembly group display	1
16	030000308	display cable screened	1
17	030200159	vibration motor with cable	1
18	030000157	LED complete	1
19	040032000	pressure trigger with cable	1
21	040006000	NutBee assembly group electronics	1
22	040001010	RivBee limit switch board	1
23	040008000 *	RivBee assembly group starting switch	1
24	040009000 *	RivBee assembly group coupling	1
25	040110000 *	RivBee assembly group actuator	1
26	040000026	NutBee sleeve	1
27	030000253	HS-Technik label	1
28	040000035	NutBee type label	1
29	040000024	NutBee 3D Doming label	1
30	030000224	scanner pane, black	1
31	CE-LABEL	CE label	1
32	040000029	HS-Technik adress label	1
33	030000345	label contact plate USB	1
34	SERNR	label serial number	1
35	Garantielabel	label warranty	1

Item numbers with * are wear parts

